PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thales Underwater Systems Pty Limited	04/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sercel Australia Pty Ltd
Street Address:	274 Victoria Road
City:	Rydalmere, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D401516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Shekleton

Total Attachments: 4

source=cableAss001#page1.tif source=cableAss002#page1.tif source=cableass003#page1.tif

source=cableAss004#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0080

500029410

CH \$40.00

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS DEED is made on the ________, 2005

BETWEEN **Thales Underwater Systems Pty Limited** (formerly known as GEC Marconi Systems Pty Limited; also formerly known as Thomson Marconi Sonar Pty Ltd) (ABN 70 073 076 212), whose registered office is at 274 Victoria Road, Rydalmere, NSW 2116 (the "**Assignor**")

AND **Sercel Australia Pty Ltd** (ABN 74 107 312 041), whose registered office is at 274 Victoria Road, Rydalmere, NSW 2116 (the "**Assignee**")

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the registered owner of certain intellectual property rights, as listed in the Schedule to this deed (the "IP Rights").
- B. Pursuant to an assignment agreement executed by the parties, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights with effect from 17 February, 2005.
- C. The parties intend the Assignee to hold the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights including the right to apply for corresponding intellectual property rights in any country or region worldwide (the "**Territory**").

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

- 1. The Assignor hereby confirms that, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is acknowledged, it has assigned to the Assignee to hold absolutely:
 - (a) the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights:
 - (b) all corresponding rights obtained in the Territory in respect of the IP Rights and in respect of their priority dates; and
 - (c) all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising from any statutory rights granted in relation to the IP Rights including the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of any infringement of the statutory rights which may have occurred prior to the date of assignment.
- The Assignor agrees:
 - (a) to do all acts and execute all documents reasonably necessary for further assuring the right, title and interest of the Assignee to the IP Rights; and
 - (b) to deliver up to the Assignee on request all certificates of title, papers, plans, reports and items in relation to all the assigned rights confirmed in clause 1.

500557083__1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0081

1

SCHEDULE

Jurisdiction	Official No.	Title
Australia	Patent No. 680489 Application No. 64193/94	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
Europe	Patent No. (0)733217 Application No. 94911777,4	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
Hong Kong	Patent No. (0)733217 Application No. 98115004,5	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
Germany	Patent No. (0)733217 Application No. 94911777,4	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
France	Patent No. (0)733217 Application No. 94911777,4	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
Great Britain	Patent No. (0)733217 Application No. 94911777,4	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
Netherlands	Patent No. (0)733217 Application No. 94911777,4	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
United States of America	Patent No. 5600608 Application No. 08/521237	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
Singapore	Patent No. 46529 Application No. 9605665.0	HYDROPHONE CARRIER
Australia	Registered Design No. 132606 Application No. 924/96	HYDROPHONE MODULE FOR MARINE STREAMER CABLE
France	Registered Design No. 454880 Application No. 965399	HYDROPHONE MODULE FOR MARINE STREAMER CABLE
United States of America	Registered Design No. D401516 Application No. 29/060,250	CABLE PORTION WITH HYDROPHONE MODULE
United Kingdom	Registered Design No. 2059637 Application No. 2059637	HYDROPHONE MODULE FOR MARINE STREAMER CABLE
Singapore	Registered Design No. DU2001/118 4/H Application No. DU2001/118 4/H	HYDROPHONE MODULE FOR MARINE STREAMER CABLE

500557083_1.DOC

2

Belgium Netherlands Luxembourg	Benelux Union Registered Design No. 27949-00 Application No. 27949-00	HYDROPHONE MODULE FOR MARINE STREAMER CABLE
Germany	Registered Design No. M9608553,3 Application No. M9608553,3	HYDROPHONE MODULE FOR MARINE STREAMER CABLE
Norway	Registered Design No. 73991 Application No. 960692	HYDROPHONE MODULE FOR MARINE STREAMER CABLE
Australia	Patent Application No. 2003201412	ELECTRONICS- CARRYING MODULE
Europe	Patent Application No. 03700102.1	ELECTRONICS- CARRYING MODULE
Norway	Patent Application No. 2004 3522	ELECTRONICS- CARRYING MODULE
United States of America	Patent Application No. 10/502342	ELECTRONICS- CARRYING MODULE
United States of America	Patent Application No. 10/513901	IMPROVED SEISMIC SENSORS
Australia	Patent Application No. 2003225332	METHOD FOR DEPLOYING SEAFLOOR EQUIPMENT
Canada	Patent Application No. 2485470	METHOD FOR DEPLOYING SEAFLOOR EQUIPMENT
People's Republic of China	Patent Application No. 03813467.5	METHOD FOR DEPLOYING SEAFLOOR EQUIPMENT
Europe	Patent Application No. 03720022.7	METHOD FOR DEPLOYING SEAFLOOR EQUIPMENT
Norway	Patent Application No. 20045410	METHOD FOR DEPLOYING SEAFLOOR EQUIPMENT
United States of America	Patent Application No. 10/986437	METHOD FOR DEPLOYING SEAFLOOR EQUIPMENT
PCT International Phase	Patent Application No. PCT/AU2004/000067	IMPROVED SENSORS AND AN IMPROVED DATA SENSING AND RECORDING APPARATUS

500557083_1.DOC

EXECUTED AS A DEED

Thales Underwater Systems Pty)	
Limited) in accordance with its constitution	(Common Seal Optional)
Signature of Director/Secretary TOSIAN CHARNG Name of Director/Secretary	Signature of Director CENTOFANTI Name of Director
Signature of Witness JAN LEO Name of Witness	Signature of Witness PAFLA Name of Witness
Executed as a deed by) Sercel Australia Pty Ltd) in accordance with its constitution)	(Common Seal Optional)
Signature of Director/Secretary Share of Director/Secretary	Signature of Director Signature of Director
Signature of Witness **Dolle Sn Th.** Name of Witness	Signature of Witness Fiona Beyant Name of Witness
raino di vitatoso	LACILLE OF AAITHESS

500557083_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 04/29/2005